Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

То

1.

Dr. S.N. Sharma, Retd. Chairman Department of Physical Education, Panjab University, Chandigarh

- 2. Sh. Randhir Singh, Principal, Government College, Bhuna
- Prof. Usha Lohan, Deptt of Physical Education KUK
- 4. Dr. Dalel Singh Chauhan, Arjun Awardee-1990 & Bhim Awardee-1984
- 5. Dr. Sunil Dabas, Associate Professor, Dronacharya Awardee,
- Dronacharya Govt. College, Gurugram
- 6. Dr. Upinder, Associate Professor, Govt. College, Matak Majri (Indri)
- Dr. Mitesh, Associate Professor, Govt. College, Bhiwani
- Sh. Dharminder Mehta, Deputy Director Sports O/o Sports & Youth Welfare
- 9. Dr. Kuldeep Singh, Deputy Director Sports O/o Higher Education Haryana
- 10. Dr. G.S. Ghotra, Retd. Principal, Govt. college, Bheria (special invitee)
- Sh. Rakesh Goyal, Associate Professor (Psychology), Govt., College, Kalka (special invitee)

Memo No. 13/3-2016 NPE(2) Dated Panchkula, the 7/12/18

Sub: -

Regarding Two days Workshop to finalized the Sports Policy of Higher Education.

\*\*\*\*\*

Kindly refer on the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that a two days workshop will be organized on 19<sup>th</sup> and 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2018 at 100.00 AM at Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula under the chairmanship of Dr. S.N. Sharma, Retd. Chairman, Department of Physical Education, Panjab University Chandigarh to review Sports Policy.

You are requested to attend the workshop on the above said schedule date and time. The objectives of Sports Policy is hereby attached for your information suggestion and necessary acation.

Note:-

T.A./D.A. will be borne by the concerned department/institution and in the case of retired employees, it will be borne by the department of Higher Education as per Government Rules.

Deputy Director Sports Julit for Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula

email id hechrynpe@gmail.com NPE 2/ 2016-2017/Eng letter

From